

Government Gazette

of the State of

New South Wales

Number 592—Electricity and Water Tuesday, 19 December 2023

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It also contains local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice (for example, (n2019-14)).

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website (www.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, see the Gazette page.

By AuthorityGovernment Printer

Notice of Approval of Energy Savings Scheme (Amendment No. 2) Rule 2023

under the

Electricity Supply Act 1995

I, PENELOPE SHARPE, Minister for Climate Change, Minister for Energy, Minister for the Environment, and Minister for Heritage, pursuant to subsection 70(1) of Schedule 4A of the *Electricity Supply Act 1995*, approve the *Energy Savings Scheme (Amendment No. 2) Rule 2023* (Amendment Rule) attached to this notice.

The Amendment Rule takes effect the day it is published in the NSW Government Gazette and amends the Energy Savings Scheme Rule of 2009.

This notice of approval of the Amendment Rule is provided pursuant to subsection 70(5)(a) of Schedule 4A of the *Electricity Supply Act 1995*.

A copy of the amended *Energy Savings Scheme Rule of 2009* may also be obtained through the website administered by the NSW Office of Energy and Climate Change at https://energy.nsw.gov.au/government-and-regulation/energy-security-safeguard/energy-savings-scheme.

Dated this day of	2023.
-------------------	-------

The Hon PENELOPE SHARPE, MLC Minister for Climate Change, Minister for Energy, Minister for the Environment, Minister for Heritage, Leader of the Government in the Legislative Council